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Month: January 2019

Balances:

ErieBank Acct.

Total

Outstanding Vendor Checks
Outstanding Payroll Checks

Investment Balances:
Star Ohio-36597

FNB-013

ErieBank Savings-4941

Petty Cash Funds
Treasurer's Office
High School Office
Middle School Office
Athletics Change Fund
HS Café Change Fund

oh tax payment in transit
Garfield City tax

Maestro health

Addt. Security Benefit

Total

Total

Total

BWC waiting on ESC to exp.

Monthly Bank Reconciliation

$ 430,039.30
$ 430,039.30 $
$ (150,829.74)
$ (102,702.22)
$ (253,531.96) $
$ 450,150.83
$ 4,057,853.37
$ 2,187,111.47
$ 6,695,115.67 $

$150.00
$50.00
$50.00
$1,000.00
$300.00
$1,650.00 $

Bank Balance $
$
$
$
$

Balance $

Finsumm Balance 3
$
S

Difference S

430,039.30

(253,531.96)

6,695,115.67

1,650.00

6,873,173.01
(8,085.42)
(89.58)
(1,074.67)
(400.00)

6,863,523.34

.6,863,980.34

(457.00)
6,863,523.34
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7,700,000

7,200,000

6,700,000

6,200,000

5,700,000

5,200,000

4,700,000

4,200,000

July to Date

7,433,266

2017

6,815,030

6,725,695

2019 - EST

6,695,932

2019-ACT
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* does not include accrued income

**excluding cash

FIXED INC()ME PORTFOLIO REVIEW 1/31/2019
Kirtland Local School District IMA
Market Value $ 4,077,632.45
Porfolio Characteristics** Percent
Weighted Average Yield 2.23%
Weighted Average YTM 2.64%
Weighted Average Duration 1.55
Income posted to account $13,970.66
Bond Ratings** Percent
AAA 84.6%
AA+ (short-term rating A-1+) 15.4%
84.6%
= AAA = AA+ (shori-term rating A-1+)

1400000
Maturity Ladder 1200600 S
Maturity Year Par Value 1000060

00000
2019 $ 1,225,000 —
2020 $ 1,175,000 e
2021 $ 950,000 200000
2022 $ 530,000 S )

0
2019 2020 2021 2022
Asset Sub-Classes™ Percent
Cash 5.3%
Certificate of Deposit 30.2%
U.S. Federal Agency 14.5%
U.S. Treasuries 0.0%
U.S. Corporate Commercial Paper 0.0%
Ohio G.O. Municipal Bonds 0.0% 30.2%
= (Cash = Certificate of Depostt. = ULS. Federal Agency
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ENB. Wealth Management

Kirtland Local School District IMA

Statement Period: 01/01/19 - 01/31/19
Portfolio Investments

Description Shares/Quantity Market Price Total Market  Unrealized Gain Est Ann Inc
Cost Price Total Cost Current Yield

Cash & Equivalents
FNB Daily'Money Market Institutional 213,713.570 1.00 213,713.57 0.00 4,915
FNBDI2 1.00 213,713.57 2.30%
Income Cash 0.00 101,664.66 0.00 0
' '0.00 101,664.66 0.00%
Principal Cash 0.00 -101,664.66 0.00 0
0.00 -101,664.66 0.00%

Fixed Income

U.S. Governments

Federal Farm Credit Banks 100,000.000 98.86 98,857.00 -1,293.00 1,930
1.93% Due 01/19/2021 100.15 100,150.00 1.95%
Federal Farm Credit Banks _ 100,000.000 98.58 98,582.00 -1 ,443.00 1,840
1.84% Due 03/15/2021 100.03 100,025.00 1.87%
Federal Farm Credit Banks 100,000.000 98.47 98,468.00 -1,522.00 1,870
1.87% Due 06/14/2021 99.99 99,990.00 1.90%
Federal Home Loan Banks 100,000.000 98.41 98,411.00 -1,689.00 1,850
1.85% Due 07/06/2021 : 100.10 100,100.00 1.88%
Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp 100,000.000 99.01 99,014.00 -1,434.00 2,250
2.25% Due 04/27/2022 100.45 100,448.00 2.27%
Federal Home Loan Banks 100,000.000 98.37 98,369.00 -1,806.00 2,125
2.125% Due 06/29/2022 100.18 100,175.00 2.16%
Total U.S. Governments $591,701.00 $-9,187.00 $ 11,865

: $ 600,888.00 2.01%

Certifcates of Deposif - Dtc Eligible

Wells Fargo Bk CD ) 100,000.000 . 99.80 99,799.00 -650.10 1,250
1.25% Due 04/22/2019 FDIC #3511 100.45 100,449.10 1.25%
Barclays Bk PLC CD " 150,000.000 99.81 149,712.00 . -4,411.23 3,150
2.10% Due 07/23/2019 102.75 154,123.23 2.10%
FDIC # Xxx

Bank of Hope CD 250,000.000 99.95 249,882.50 -117.50 5,750
2.30% Due 07/26/2019 100.00 250,000.00 2.30%
FDIC # 26610

United Bankers Bank CD 65,000.000 99.63 ' 64,758.20 -241.80 1,072
1.65% Due 07/29/2019 100.00 65,000.00 1.66%
FDIC # 22180 . . ‘
Comenity Capital Bank UT CD 95,000.000 99.66 94,674.15 -325.85 1,662
1.756% Due 08/09/2019 100.00 95,000.00 1.76%

FDIC # 57570
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ENB. Wealth Management

Kirtland Local School District IMA e

Statement Period: 01/01/19 - 01/31/19
Portfolio Investments

Description Shares/Quantity Market Price Total Market Unrealized Gain Est Ann Inc

Cost Price Total Cost Current Yield
Lake City Bank CD 50,000.000 99,56 49,778.50 -221.50 850
1.70% Due 09/09/2019 100.00 50,000.00 1.71%
FDIC #:13102 i
Brickell Bank CD 150,000.000 99.50 149,256.00 -744.00 2,550
1.70% Due 09/30/2019 100.00 150,000.00 1.71%
FDIC # 21220
Union Bank Company CD 110,000.000 99.92 109,912.00 -88.00 2,585
2.35% Due 10/15/2019 100.00 110,000.00 2.35%
FDIC # 12969
Sterling Bank CD 50,000.000 99.46 . 49,731.00 -269.00 875
1.75% Due 10/28/2019 100.00 50,000.00 1.76%
FDIC # Xxx ’
Safra National Bank of New York CD 100,000.000 100.15 100,154.00 154.00 2,700
2.70% Due 11/14/2019 _ 100.00 100,000.00 2.70%
FDIC # 26876
Discover Bank CD : 55,000.000 99.45 54,697.50 -302.50 1,017
1.85% Due 12/06/2019 100.00 55,000.00 1.86%
FDIC # 5649
Bell State Bank Trust CD 50,000.000 99.48 49,741.00 -259.00 975
1.95% Due 12/27/2019 100.00 50,000.00 1.96%
FDIC # 19581 ;
Metabank CD 250,000.000 99.98 249,950.00 -50.00 6,375
2.55% Due 02/28/2020 100.00 250,000.00 2.55%
FDIC # 30776
Summit Community Bank CD 100,000.000 98.95 98,952.00 -1,048.00 1,750
1.75% Due 04/30/2020 100.00 100,000.00 1.77%
FDIC # 34102 :
Ally Bank CD 50,000.000 99.03 49,515.50 -484.50 925
1.85% Due 05/18/2020 100.00 50,000.00 1.87%
FDIC # 57803 '
Wells Fargo Bank Natl Assn CD 100,000.000 99.07 99,068.00 -932.00 1,900
1.90% Due 05/26/2020 100.00 ~100,000.00 1.92%
FDIC # 3511
Keybank Natl Assn CD 150,000.000 98.83 148,237.50 -1,762.50 2,700
1.80% Due 07/06/2020 100.00 150,000.00 1.82%
FDIC # 17534
Discover Bank CD 50,000.000 98.80 49,402.00 -598.00 900
1.80% Due 07/13/2020 100.00 50,000.00 ' 1.82%
FDIC # 5649
Morgan Stanley Bk Salt Lake City CD 250,000.000 100.14 250,355.00 355.00 ‘ 6,875
2.75% Due 07/27/2020 100.00 250,000.00 2.75%
FDIC # 32992
Goldman Sachs Bank USA CD 50,000.000 . 98.73 ‘ 49,366.00 -634.00 950
1.90% Due 09/28/2020 100.00 50,000.00 1.92%

FDIC # 33124



ENB. Wealth Management

Kirtland Local School District IMA
Statement Period:

01/01/19 - 01/31/19

Portfolio Investments

Description Shares/Quantity Market Price Total Market
Cost Price Total Cost
Mercantil Commercebank Na CD ' 75,000.000 98.81 74,109.00
1.95% Due 09/28/2020 100.00 75,000.00
Third Fed Sav & Ln Clevind CD 1.95%- 100,000.000 98.73 98,727.00
Due 10/27/2020 100.00 100,000.00
FDIC# 30012
Iroquois Federal Savs Loan Assn CD 250,000.000 100.05 250,130.00
2.85% Due 01/29/2021 100.00 250,000.00
FDIC # 29675
Bmo Harris Bank Natl Assn CD 100,000.000 100.22 100,221.00
3.10% Due 05/14/2021 100.00 100,000.00
FDIC # 16571
American Express Centurion Bank CD 200,000.000 98.43 196,856.00
2.25% Due 05/17/2021 : 99.60 199,200.00
FDIC # 27471
State Bank of India New York CD 200,000.000 98.25 196,494.00
2.45% Due 05/31/2022 100.00 200,000.00
FDIC # 33682
Citibank Na 130,000.000 100.39 130,505.70
3.15% Due 07/25/2022 100.00 130,000.00
FDIC #7213 ’
Total Certificates of Deposit - Dtc Eligible $ 3,263,984.55
$ 3,283,772.33

Unrealized Gain

-891.00

-1,273.00

130.00

221.00

-2,344.00

-3,506.00

505.70

$ -19,787.78

Est Ann Inc
Current Yield

1,462
1.97%
1,950
1.98%

7,125
2.85%

3,100
3.09%

4,500
2.29%

4,900
2.49%

4,095
3.14%

$ 73,943
2.27%

Total Accrued Income $ 8,233.33







